

S No.505/18

M/s. Design House India (P) Ltd. v. M/s. Advance Polymers & Ors.

21.01.2019

Present : Sh. Amit Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jatin Goel, proxy for Sh. Shalabh Gupta, ld.  
counsel for defendant.

Application U/o 9 Rule 7 CPC alongwith proposed written statement and documents alongwith list already filed. Complete spare copy, available on record, is given.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff does not wants to file any formal reply to the application and his submission is that application be allowed subject to cost, hence, allowed subject to cost of Rs.500/-, which is paid. Written statement is on record.

Request is made by the ld. counsel for the plaintiff for framing of issues.

No admission/denial is being done.

Following issues have been framed :-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs.6,35,246/-, (Six Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six), towards Principal and Interest, as claimed in the plaint ? OPP.**
- 2. To what further interest, if any, plaintiff is entitled and if so, at what rate and for what period ? OPP.**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed, hence explained.

Put up RPE on **04.07.2019**. Affidavits in evidence of PWS be filed by the plaintiff with copies to defendant/counsel, in

advance and against receipt, atleast a month before next date of hearing. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days, as per rules.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 21.01.19