

CS. No. 505/18
M/S DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. L TD.
VS
M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS

05.12.2019

Present: Sh. Keshav Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Madhur Arora proxy for Sh. Shalabh Gupta, Ld.

Counsel for defendant, seeks time to cross-examine the witness on the ground that the main counsel Sh. Gupta, is not available due to some accident suffered by his son, however, affidavit of PW. Nitin Gola is tendered in evidence and time is sought for cross-examination. Adjournment is opposed. In the interest of justice, adjournment is given subject to cost of Rs.1000/-. Put up for cross-examination of PW Nitin Gola, on 26.03.2020 also payment of cost.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.12.2019