

CS No.505/18

**Design House India Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Advance Polymers**

16.12.2021

*At 10.45 a.m.*

Present : Sh. Keshav Garg, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Shalabh Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant.  
No PW present today.

A cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi. Receipt be produced on the next date.

Put up on **07.07.2022** for PE. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to the next date of hearing against receipt.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2021