

CS NO.505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

07.07.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Anshul Srivastava, Proxy counsel for
defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, at this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application seeking substitution of AR of the company along-with copy of Board of Resolution. Copy supplied. Not opposed. The application in hand being technical in nature is disposed of as allowed.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- deposited by the plaintiff in DLSA, East, KKD. Receipt filed.

At this stage, fresh affidavit of evidence of PW1 filed and the same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.07.2022