

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Soni, ld. counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

At the outset, ld. counsel for plaintiff dropped PW1 since he has left the services of the plaintiff company.

Fresh evidence by way of affidavit tendered by Sh. Anshul Aggarwal. He has been examined as PW2, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1/ remaining PE on **09.02.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/21.11.2022