

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

09.02.2023

Present : Mr. Sundar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff along-with
AR/ PW.
Mr. Kunal Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE.

PW2- AR of plaintiff-Company has been cross-examined. At this stage, AR of plaintiff-company submits that he has instructions from the plaintiff to close PE as no other PW is required to be examined. The statement of AR of plaintiff-company is recorded separately to this effect. Hence, PE stands closed.

At joint request, put up for DE on **20.04.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.02.2023