

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

17.03.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Prachi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-with
DW1- Jay Garg.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- already paid by Ld.
Counsel for defendant to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeking
adjournment to lead DE in the connected matter bearing CS
No.177/19 titled as '*M/s Advance Polymers vs. Design House
India Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.*'.

Therefore, put up for DE on **21.07.2025** along-with
connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.03.2025