

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

02.02.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today and substitute stenographer is not provided.

Present : Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for
defendant. (Joined through VC)

The matter is fixed for DE, however, no DW is present today.

Neither affidavit of evidence of defendant's witnesses filed nor advance copy thereof supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

As per record, the matter is at the stage of DE since 04.04.2024 and since then repeated adjournments have been sought to lead DE as well as no steps have been taken by the defendant to lead DE.

In view thereof, right of defendant to lead the DE is hereby closed.

Put up for final arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2026