

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant.

An application u/O XLVII Rule 1 CPC seeking review of order dated 02.02.2026 wherein right of defendant to lead the evidence was closed filed on behalf of the defendant. The same is taken on record and registered as IA No. 1/2026. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application, if any be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on **14.05.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026