

CS 505/18
M/S. DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S. ADVANCE POLYMERS

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None.

An application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the application u/O XLVII Rule 1 CPC already filed via online mode on behalf of the defendant on 13.05.2026. The same is taken on record and registered as IA no. 2/2026.

Defendant is directed to supply copy thereof to Ld. counsel for plaintiff within two weeks from today and further to file hard copy on record on or before the next date of hearing.

Thereafter, reply to said application, if any be filed within further four weeks with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on 07.09.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.05.2026